Resolution No.

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 334-15 OF THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA ("the Council") TO AUTHORIZE THE USE OF GOVERNMENT PURCHASING OR CREDIT CARDS BY THE CLERK OF MUNICIPAL COURT

WHEREAS, in order to comply with O.C.G.A.§36-80-24, the Council adopted Resolution No. 334-15 to authorize certain elected officials to be issued a CCG Purchasing /Credit card and to approve the CCG Purchasing/Credit Card Program Policies and Procedures dated as of January 1, 2016; and

WEHREAS, the newly elected Clerk of Municipal Court wishes to have his elected position added to the list of authorized elected officials adopted by Resolution No. 334-25.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEREBY RESOLVES:

That this Council by public vote, adds the position of the Clerk of Municipal Court to the list of Columbus and Muscogee County Elected Officials approved by Resolution No. 334-15 to receive CCG Purchasing/Credit Cards for themselves or such staff as they may designate.

Resolution No. 334-15 shall remain in full force and effect as amended by this Resolution.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia held on the 26th day of January, 2021, and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of _____ members of Council.

Councilor	Allen voting	•
Councilor	Barnes voting	
Councilor	Crabb voting	
Councilor	Davis voting	
Councilor	Garrett voting	
Councilor	House voting	
Councilor	Huff voting	
Councilor	Thomas voting	
Councilor	Tucker voting	•
Councilor	Woodson voting	·

SANDRA T. DAVIS

B.H. "SKIP" HENDERSON, III

CLERK